

RESOLUTION OF THE SENATE OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE WORKING GROUP FOR UPDATING THE MODEL REGULATIONS OF A CORE ACADEMIC UNIT OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

No. SPN-62 of 24 September 2024

In accordance with Articles 28(2) and 33(1)(27) of the Statute of Vilnius University, the Senate of Vilnius University hereby decides:

- 1. To establish the Working Group for Updating the Model Regulations of a Core Academic Unit of Vilnius University (hereinafter the 'Working Group'):
- 1.1. Dr Ramūnas Birštonas, Professor at the Department of Private Law of the Faculty of Law (Chairperson of the Working Group);
- 1.2. Dr Daiva Baltriukienė, Professor at the Institute of Biochemistry of the Life Sciences Center;
- 1.3. Dr (HP) Mindaugas Bloznelis, Professor at the Institute of Computer Science of the Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics;
- 1.4. Dr Ilona Kiaušienė, Associate Professor at the Institute of Social Sciences and Applied Informatics of Kaunas Faculty;
- 1.5. Dr Arūnas Mickevičius, Associate Professor at the Institute of Philosophy of the Faculty of Philosophy of the University;
- 1.6. Dr Vytautė Pečiulienė, Professor at the Institute of Dentistry of the Faculty of Medicine of the University;
- 1.7. Jurgita Petrauskienė, Head of the Strategic Planning Division of the Central Administration;
- 1.8. Dr Darijus Veteikis, Professor at the Institute of Geosciences of the Faculty of Chemistry and Geosciences;
- 1.9. an employee of the Human Resources Division delegated by the Head of the Human Resources Division of the Central Administration;
- 1.10. an employee of the Legislative Division delegated by the Head of the Legislative Division of the Central Administration;
- 1.11. an employee of the Legal Division delegated by the Head of the Legal Division of the Central Administration:
- 1.12. a student representative delegated following the procedure set out by Vilnius University Students' Representation.
- 2. To assign the Working Group to prepare amendments to the Model Regulations of a Core Academic Unit of Vilnius University approved by Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. S-2016-1-6 of 19 January 2016 "On the Approval of the Model Regulations of a Core Academic Unit of Vilnius University" and submit them to the Senate of Vilnius University for consideration by 31 January 2025.